
Academy Support Staff
Clerk 

Maria Salvatierra                                        (818) 758-4443
m.salvatierra@birminghamcharter.com

 
Academic Counselors   

Judith Riusech (A-F)                                  (818) 758-4441
 j.riusech@birminghamcharter.com
  
Nancy Rocha (G-N)                                    (818) 758-4476
n.rocha@birminghamcharter.com
   
Mercedes Vasquez (O-Z)                         (818) 758-4412
m.vasquez@birminghamcharter.com



PSW

Horacio Rodriguez                                     (818) 758-6536
h.rodriguez@birminghamcharter.com 

Dean



Angela Piliposian                                         (818) 758- 6529
a.piliposian@birminghamcharter.com

GLA Coordinator
Amanda Fitzpatrick                                   (818) 758-4428
a.fitzpatrick@birminghamcharter.com

9TH GRADE ACADEMY 10TH GRADE ACADEMY

12TH GRADE ACADEMY
Clerk  

Anne Mirzakhanian                                    (818) 758-4484
a.mirzakhanian@birminghamcharter.com

  
Academic Counselors

Sami Brown (A-F)                                       (818) 758-6553
s.brown@birminghamcharter.com
  
Veronica Perez (G-N)                                (818) 758-4453
v.perez@birminghamcharter.com
   
Ana Palacios (O-Z)                                     (818) 758-6555
a.palacios@birminghamcharter.com

PSW
Taylor Erdoian                                             (818)758-4447
t.erdoian@birminghamcharter.com

 Dean 
Dr. Joe Granish                                            (818) 758-6554
j.granish@birminghamcharter.com

GLA Coordinator
Laura Young                                                (818) 758-4406
l.young@birminghamcharter.com

Clerk 
Jenny Constanza                                        (818) 758-4480
j.constanza@birminghamcharter.com

  
Academic Counselors

Lisa Gazarian (A-F)                                     (818) 758-6542
l.gazarian@birminghamcharter.com
  
Lillian Galvez (G-N)                                   (818) 758-6522
l.galvez@birminghamcharter.com
   
Stephanie Scherrer (O-Z)                       (818)758-4408               
s.scherrer@birminghamcharter.com

PSW
Monica Montoya                                         (818) 758-4427
m.montoya@birminghamcharter.com

Dean 
Nick Halic                                                      (818) 758-4444
n.halic@birminghamcharter.com

GLA Coordinator
Michele Wydra                                             (818) 758-6551
M.wydra@birminghamcharter.com

Clerk 
Becky Venegas                                           (818) 758-4481
r.venegas@birminghamcharter.com



Academic Counselors

Cindy Martinez (A-F)                                (818) 758-4405
c.martinez@birminghamcharter.com
  
Sabrina Marquez(G-N)                             (818) 758-4452
s.marquez@birminghamcharter.com
   
Hiyas Mutia (O-Z)                                      (818) 758-4446
h.mutia@birminghamcharter.com

PSW
Brooke Lopez                                             (818) 758-4487
b.lopez@birminghamcharter.com

Dean 
Melissa Reisbord                                         (818) 758-5248
m.reisbord@birminghamcharter.com

GLA Coordinator
Jenina Franco                                              (818) 758-6552
j.franco@birminghamcharter.com

11TH GRADE ACADEMY



Crisis Protocol

NON-URGENT URGENT

Temperature Check
(Determine if concern is non-urgent)

When in doubt…
CALL for help

instead of emailing

Call GLA Clerk Immediately 
(Determined by student's grade level)




9th     Jenny Constanza (818)758-4480

10th   Maria Salvatierra   (818)758-4443

11th    Anne Mirzahanian  (818)758-4484

12th    Becky Venegas       (818)758-4481  



Email Crisis Team 

(Determined by student's grade level)



Team9@birminghamcharter.com 



Team10@birminghamcharter.com



Team11@birminghamcharter.com



Team12@birminghamcharter.com



Hand Off
DO NOT leave student alone 
SUPERVISE until a Crisis Team

Member picks up student



Email Crisis Team 

(Determined by student's grade level)



Team9@birminghamcharter.com 



Team10@birminghamcharter.com



Team11@birminghamcharter.com



Team12@birminghamcharter.com



*CRISIS Team Members: 
GLA Counselors, PSW, Dean, AP, Coordinator, Clerks


